Notice of Meetings

Regularly Set County Commission, Budget Committee,
Nominating Committee, and Facilities Committee
of Jefferson County, Tennessee for 2025-2026.

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the County Commission, Budget Committee, and Nominating Committee of Jefferson County, Tennessee ( the
“County”) will meet in regular, open and public session at the Jefferson County Courthouse located at 202 Main Street in Dandridge, TN on the following dates
and times for the 2025-2026 calendar year to consider all matters as my be properly presented to them. If a member of the public desires to speak at the
meeting, he or she may do so in a manner provided by the Jefferson County public input policy. A copy of that policy is available online at
www.jeffersoncountytn.gov. This notice is given pursuant to the provisions of Sections 8-44-101 to 8-44-106, inclusive, Tennessee Code Annotated,

Facilities Committee 4:30
July 21, 2025, Monday Budget 5:30
Nominating Committee 6:00
Quarterly Meeting 6:30
August 18, 2025, Monday Budget 5:30
Monthly Meeting 6:30
September 15, 2025, Monday Budget 5:30
Nominating Committee 6:00
Monthly Meeting 6:30
October 20, 2025, Monday Budget 5:30
Nominating Committee 6:00
Quarterly Meeting 6:30
November 17, 2025, Monday Budget 5:30
Maonthly Meeting 6:30
December 15, 2025, Monday Budget 5:30
Nominating Committee 6:00
Monthly Meeting 6:30
January 20, 20286, Tuesday Budget 5:30
QuarterlyMeeting ~ 6:30
February 17, 2026, Tuesday Budget 5:30
Monthly Meeting €:30
March 16, 2026, Monday Budget 5:30
MonthlyMeeting  6:30
April 20, 2026, Monday Budget 5:30
Nominating Committee 6:00
Quarterly Meeting 6:30
May 18, 2026, Monday Budget 5:30
Monthly Meeting 8:30
June 15, 20286, Monday Budget 5:30
Nominating Committee 6:00

Monthly Meeting 6:30



